

DEWAN HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office : Warden House, 2nd Floor, Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2012

PART I - STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 (₹ in lacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended (Audited)
	31.12.2012	31.12.2011	30.09.2012	31.12.2012	31.12.2011	31.03.2012
1. (a) Revenue from Operations	84,017.57	66,152.48	81,663.88	239,535.58	174,728.05	246,776.32
(b) Other Income	46.67	36.50	123.20	205.69	128.31	191.52
TOTAL INCOME	84,064.24	66,188.98	81,787.08	239,741.27	174,856.36	246,967.84
2. EXPENDITURE	71,685.61	56,307.46	69,981.70	205,094.14	147,564.46	207,132.42
a. Interest Expenses	62,019.06	48,178.62	61,003.51	178,562.26	127,572.89	179,923.70
b. Staff Expenses	2,967.23	2,037.73	2,810.17	8,455.84	5,721.46	8,780.74
c. Other Expenses	6,556.18	5,948.92	6,029.74	17,664.52	13,924.18	17,955.73
d. Depreciation	143.14	142.19	138.28	411.52	345.93	472.26
3. Profit Before Tax	12,378.63	9,881.52	11,805.38	34,647.13	27,290.90	39,836.42
4. Provision for Taxation	3,255.00	2,384.43	3,220.00	9,155.00	6,027.00	9,200.00
5. Profit After Tax	9,123.63	7,497.08	8,585.38	25,492.13	21,263.90	30,636.42
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- each)	11,732.08	10,488.33	11,707.74	11,732.08	10,488.33	11,684.00
7. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves						191,588.00
8. Earning per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)						
Basic	7.80	7.16	6.66	21.78	20.32	28.96
Diluted	7.74	7.09	6.59	21.62	20.12	28.67
9. Earning per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (With Exceptional Item)						
Basic	-	-	-	-	-	28.97
Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	28.67

- The main business of the Company is to provide loans for purchase or construction of residential houses and all other activities of the Company revolve around the main business and as such there are no separate reportable segments as specified in Accounting Standard (AS-17) on "Segment Reporting", which needs to be reported.
- Housing Loans sanctioned during the quarter ended 31st December, 2012 amounted to ₹ 392,213 lacs as against ₹ 318,953 lacs during the previous corresponding quarter, reflecting growth of 23%. Disbursements during the quarter ended 31st December, 2012 amounted to ₹ 298,332 lacs as against ₹ 227,978 lacs during the previous corresponding quarter, reflecting growth of 31%.
- During the quarter, the Company has issued and allotted 243,427 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each to its employees, pursuant to exercise of stock options under ESOS schemes 2008 & 2009 by eligible employees.
- Provision for Tax includes provision for Deferred Tax for the quarter ended 31st December, 2012, in accordance with the requirements of Accounting Standard (AS-22) on "Accounting for Taxes on Income".
- The Company petition filed by First Blue Home Finance Ltd. (FBHFL) (Subsidiary & Transferor-1) before Hon'ble High Court Delhi for the approval of Scheme of Amalgamation has been sanctioned by the Hon'ble High Court Delhi on 4th January, 2013. The said scheme of Amalgamation was already approved by the Hon'ble High Court Bombay, vide its order dated 27th July, 2012.
- Interim Dividend of 20% on Equity Shares i.e. ₹ 2/- per share, which was declared at the Meeting of Board of Directors held on 22nd October, 2012 for which record date was fixed on 3rd November, 2012, has been paid during the quarter.
- The Earning per share has been computed in accordance with the Accounting Standard on Earning Per Share (AS 20).
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable.

For DEWAN HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.
Sd/-
KAPIL WADHAWAN
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Mumbai
Date : 30th January, 2013

PART II - SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012 (₹ in lacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended (Audited)
	31.12.2012	31.12.2011	30.09.2012	31.12.2012	31.12.2011	31.03.2012
A. Particulars of Shareholding						
1. Public Shareholding						
- Numbers of shares	76,021,992	63,728,826	75,778,565	76,021,992	63,728,826	75,685,528
- Percentage of Shareholding	64.80%	60.76%	64.73%	64.80%	60.76%	64.78%
2. Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding						
(a) Pledged/Encumbered						
- Numbers of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
- Percentage of Shares (as % of total Shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of total Share Capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Non Encumbered						
- Numbers of shares	41,298,817	41,154,453	41,298,817	41,298,817	41,154,453	41,154,453
- Percentage of Shares (as % of total Shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of total Share Capital of the Company)	35.20%	39.24%	35.27%	35.20%	39.24%	35.22%

B. Investor Complaints	3 months ended 31.12.2012
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0
Received during the quarter	13
Disposed off during the quarter	13
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th January, 2013.
- The results for the quarter/Nine Months ended 31st December, 2012 have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company in compliance with the requirement of the Listing Agreement with Stock Exchanges.

**KEY FINANCIAL GROWTH FOR
NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2012**

19.88%

INCREASE
IN
NET PROFIT

26.95%

INCREASE
IN PROFIT
BEFORE TAX

37.11%

INCREASE
IN
TOTAL INCOME

35.72%

GROWTH
IN
DISBURSEMENTS



Scan this QR code
to download
Unaudited financial results for the Quarter / Nine
months ended December 31, 2012